

BID TABULATION
 BID DATE: Tuesday, July 17, 2018 @ 11:00 AM
 VILLAGE OF MELROSE PARK, ILLINOIS
 2018 Water Main Improvements
 excel/bidtab/MP/2018 Water Main Improvements

	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		ALAMP CONCRETE		UNIQUE PLUMBING		CERNIGLIA CO.		ARCHON CONSTRUCTION		MAURO SEWER	
			UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1 8" Dia, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main	Foot	10	80.00	800.00	105.00	1,050.00	83.25	832.50	100.00	1,000.00	344.90	3,449.00	150.00	1,500.00
2 6" Dia, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main	Foot	390	73.00	28,470.00	93.00	36,270.00	78.60	30,654.00	55.00	21,450.00	132.35	51,616.50	115.00	44,850.00
3 4" Dia, Ductile Iron Pipe, Class 52, Water Main	Foot	20	60.00	1,200.00	103.00	2,060.00	83.10	1,662.00	100.00	2,000.00	182.65	3,653.00	100.00	2,000.00
4 Trench Backfill	CuYd	560	35.00	19,600.00	35.00	19,600.00	36.00	20,160.00	27.00	15,120.00	54.20	30,352.00	35.00	19,600.00
5 Standard Valve Vault, 4' Diameter	Each	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	2,286.00	4,572.00	2,450.00	4,900.00
6 6" Gate Valve	Each	2	1,100.00	2,200.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	885.00	1,770.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	1,376.00	2,752.00	2,100.00	4,200.00
7 4" Gate Valve	Each	1	800.00	800.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	750.00	750.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,163.00	1,163.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
8 Ductile Iron Fittings	Lbs	750	5.00	3,750.00	4.50	3,375.00	4.50	3,375.00	4.50	3,375.00	8.00	6,000.00	5.00	3,750.00
9 Restraint Joint, 8"	Each	4	75.00	300.00	50.00	200.00	53.00	212.00	70.00	280.00	110.00	440.00	100.00	400.00
10 Restraint Joint, 6"	Each	14	55.00	770.00	30.00	420.00	40.00	560.00	50.00	700.00	52.00	728.00	75.00	1,050.00
11 Restraint Joint, 4"	Each	5	40.00	200.00	20.00	100.00	31.50	157.50	40.00	200.00	74.00	370.00	55.00	275.00
12 Valve Box to be Removed	Each	1	350.00	350.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00	300.00	300.00	239.00	239.00	200.00	200.00
13 8" Diameter Valve Box	Each	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	350.00	350.00	300.00	300.00	600.00	600.00	239.00	239.00	800.00	800.00
14 Valve Vault to be Abandoned, Filled, or Removed	Each	3	700.00	2,100.00	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	190.00	570.00	400.00	1,200.00
15 Fire Hydrant to be Removed	Each	1	600.00	600.00	750.00	750.00	600.00	600.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,236.00	2,236.00	400.00	400.00
16 Fire Hydrant with Auxiliary Valve and Box	Each	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	6,750.00	6,750.00	4,350.00	4,350.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	5,142.00	5,142.00	5,900.00	5,900.00
17 8" Water Main Interconnection (Shut Down)	Each	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,810.00	6,810.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	9,748.00	9,748.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
18 6" Water Main Connection (Shut Down)	Each	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,100.00	6,200.00	4,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	3,944.00	7,888.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
19 4" Water Main Connection (Shut Down)	Each	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,800.00	3,800.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,390.00	2,390.00	2,700.00	2,700.00
20 Plug and Brace 8" Water Main	Each	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,330.00	3,330.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
21 Plug and Brace 6" Water Main	Each	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	509.00	1,018.00	950.00	1,900.00
22 Cut, Cap, and Brace 8" Water Main	Each	3	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	2,800.00	8,400.00	3,000.00	9,000.00	2,780.00	8,340.00	2,450.00	7,350.00
23 Cut, Cap, and Brace 6" Water Main	Each	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	2,800.00	5,600.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	509.00	1,018.00	2,150.00	4,300.00
24 Cut, Cap, and Brace 4" Water Main	Each	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	509.00	509.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
25 8" Water Main to be Retired and Grouted	Foot	85	10.00	850.00	1.00	85.00	5.00	425.00	30.00	2,550.00	35.45	3,013.25	20.00	1,700.00
26 6" Water Main to be Retired and Grouted	Foot	630	10.00	6,300.00	1.00	630.00	5.00	3,150.00	20.00	12,600.00	7.85	4,945.50	20.00	12,600.00
27 Long Water Service, 1-1/2" (25th)	Each	3	5,500.00	16,500.00	7,200.00	21,600.00	4,800.00	14,400.00	7,000.00	21,000.00	6,482.00	19,446.00	7,500.00	22,500.00
28 Pressure and Leakage Testing	Unit	1	2,300.00	2,300.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	3,415.00	3,415.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
29 Disinfection	Unit	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	822.00	822.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
30 PVC Storm Sewer, 8"	Foot	40	60.00	2,400.00	90.00	3,600.00	48.00	1,920.00	70.00	2,800.00	104.35	4,174.00	85.00	3,400.00
31 Curb and Gutter Removal	Foot	40	8.00	320.00	7.00	280.00	5.00	200.00	14.00	560.00	5.95	238.00	10.00	400.00
32 Sidewalk Removal	SqFt	720	2.00	1,440.00	2.00	1,440.00	1.80	1,296.00	1.00	720.00	0.30	216.00	2.00	1,440.00
33 Driveway Pavement Removal	SqYd	10	20.00	200.00	25.00	250.00	12.00	120.00	25.00	250.00	23.90	239.00	15.00	150.00
34 Pavement Removal	SqYd	20	20.00	400.00	25.00	500.00	20.00	400.00	50.00	1,000.00	11.95	239.00	20.00	400.00
35 Incidental Hot- Mix Asphalt Removal	SqYd	1340	4.00	5,360.00	5.25	7,035.00	6.60	8,844.00	6.60	8,844.00	11.95	16,013.00	20.00	26,800.00
36 Combination Concrete Curb & Gutter, Type B-6.12	Foot	40	30.00	1,200.00	45.00	1,800.00	40.00	1,600.00	40.00	1,600.00	79.35	3,174.00	60.00	2,400.00
37 Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk 5"	SqFt	720	6.00	4,320.00	8.50	6,120.00	8.80	6,336.00	8.50	6,120.00	11.60	8,352.00	11.00	7,920.00
38 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway Pavement, 7"	SqYd	10	60.00	600.00	85.00	850.00	95.00	950.00	100.00	1,000.00	128.75	1,287.50	120.00	1,200.00
39 Portland Cement Concrete Pavement, 8"	SqYd	20	70.00	1,400.00	95.00	1,900.00	120.00	2,400.00	140.00	2,800.00	109.30	2,186.00	130.00	2,600.00
40 Class B Patches, Type 11, 8"	SqYd	20	60.00	1,200.00	100.00	2,000.00	120.00	2,400.00	140.00	2,800.00	87.35	1,747.00	159.00	3,180.00
41 Class B Patches, Type III, 8"	SqYd	30	60.00	1,800.00	90.00	2,700.00	110.00	3,300.00	150.00	4,500.00	62.30	1,869.00	145.00	4,350.00
42 Class B Patches, Type IV, 8"	SqYd	510	60.00	30,600.00	81.00	41,310.00	105.00	53,550.00	118.00	60,180.00	30.85	15,733.50	120.00	61,200.00
43 Deformed Tie Bars	Each	480	5.00	2,400.00	1.00	480.00	9.40	4,512.00	10.00	4,800.00	136.95	65,736.00	25.00	12,000.00
44 Hot- Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mixture D, N50 (2")	SqYd	1340	30.00	40,200.00	13.00	17,420.00	20.90	28,006.00	21.00	28,140.00	30.95	41,473.00	55.00	73,700.00
45 Non- Special Waste Disposal	Ton	30	70.00	2,100.00	51.00	1,530.00	50.00	1,500.00	105.00	3,150.00	103.30	3,099.00	39.00	1,170.00
46 Topsoil Placement	SqYd	140	6.00	840.00	5.00	700.00	11.00	1,540.00	7.00	980.00	20.35	2,849.00	25.00	3,500.00
47 Sodding	SqYd	140	8.00	1,120.00	7.00	980.00	17.00	2,380.00	12.00	1,680.00	24.40	3,416.00	25.00	3,500.00
48 Traffic Control and Protection	L.S.	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	8,733.38	8,733.38	30,000.00	30,000.00
49 Mobilization	L.S.	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	3,324.00	3,324.00	16,000.00	16,000.00
CORRECTION FROM AS-READ AMOUNT				273,490.00		258,785.00		266,422.00		357,199.00		363,502.63		419,785.00